Resolve, To Direct the Department of Transportation To Establish a Rest Area on U.S. Route 9 between Calais and Brewer

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Direct the Department of Transportation To Establish a Rest Area on U.S. Route 9 between Calais and Brewer

Sec. 1 Rest area. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall establish and maintain a rest area with modern sanitary facilities at the approximate halfway point on U.S. Route 9 between the cities of Brewer and Calais.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to establish and maintain a rest area with bathroom facilities on U.S. Route 9 approximately halfway between the cities of Brewer and Calais.